

STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE COURT OF APPEALS

JOSEPH WIER,

Plaintiff-Appellee and Plaintiff-Appellant,

Court of Appeals Nos. **334773**
335167

-vs-

ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY, a
Foreign Corporation,

Lower court no. 14-3584-NF

Defendant-Appellant and Defendant-
Appellee.

RICHARD E. SHAW (P33521)
Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellee, Plaintiff-
Appellant on appeal
1880 Shepherds Drive
Troy, MI 48084
(248) 703-6424
rshaw11847@yahoo.com

KAREN W. MAGDICH (P62746)
JENNIFER R. ANSTETT (P72315)
CHRISTINA M. VENTIMIGLIA (P73184)
Attorneys for Defendant-Appellee,
Defendant-Appellant
17177 Laurel Park Drive, Suite 401
Livonia, Michigan 48152
(248) 344-0013 – Fax: (248) 344-0133

JAMES L. SPAGNUOLO, JR. (P60126)
THOMAS M. LIZZA (P33378)
BONE, BOURBEAU, LIZZA &
SPAGNUOLO, PLLC
Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellant, Plaintiff-
Appellee
42452 Hayes Rd., Ste. 4
Clinton Township, MI 48038
(586)778-1234 – Fax: (586) 778-4391

PLAINTIFF-APPELLEE'S BRIEF ON APPEAL, DOCKET NO. 334773

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

TABLE OF CONTENTS

[Contents](#)

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... ii

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES..... iv

STATEMENT REGARDING (1) PROCEDURAL POSTURE, (2) ORDER APPEALED FROM,
(3) JURISDICTION, (4) RELIEF SOUGHT, and (5) ORAL ARGUMENT v

 Procedural Posturev

 Order Appealed From and Relief Soughtv

 Jurisdiction.....v

 Oral Argumentv

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES..... vi

STANDARD OF REVIEW viii

STATEMENT OF FACTS AND PROCEEDINGS 1

LAW AND ARGUMENT 15

ISSUE I..... 15

 THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED DEFENDANT’S MOTION FOR SUMMARY DISPOSITION,
 BECAUSE THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO ESTABLISH PLAINTIFF’S CASE-IN-CHIEF. 15

ISSUE II..... 22

 THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY PERMITTED PLAINTIFF’S PHYSICIANS’ TESTIMONY LINKING
 PLAINTIFF’S CONDITION TO THE 1996 ACCIDENT. 22

 Introduction.....22

 Facts Specific to Issue II.....22

 Law pertaining to Issue II27

ISSUE III 32

 THE TRIAL COURT ACTED WITHIN ITS DISCRETION WHEN IT STRUCK DEFENDANT’S BODILY INJURY
 CLAIM FILE AND SUBSEQUENT PIP CLAIM FILES, WHERE THE PROPOSED EVIDENCE WAS MORE
 PREJUDICIAL THAN PROBATIVE. 32

ISSUE IV 36

 THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED DEFENDANT’S REQUEST FOR DIRECTED VERDICT ON
 ATTENDANT CARE..... 36

 Standard of Review36

 Substantive Argument.....37

ISSUE V..... 45

THE TRIAL COURT SUBMITTED A PROPER VERDICT FORM TO THE JURY. EVEN IF (ARGUENDO) THE FORM WAS TECHNICALLY DEFICIENT, THIS COURT SHOULD AFFIRM THE JUDGMENT, WHERE THE VERDICT FORM WAS NOT INCONSISTENT WITH SUBSTANTIAL JUSTICE..... 45

 Standard of Review.....45

 Substantive Argument.....47

RELIEF REQUESTED..... 49

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bartlett v. Sinai Hosp of Detroit, 149 Mich.App. 412, 385 N.W.2d 801 (1986).....37

Brisboy v. Fibreboard Corp., 429 Mich. 540, 418 N.W.2d 650 (1988).....46

Chapin v A & L Parts Inc., 274 Mich.App. 122, 732 N.W.2d 578 (2007).....30, 31, 32

Daubert v Merrell Dow Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 509 U.S. 579, 113 S.Ct. 2768, 125 L.Ed.2d (1993)
.....20, 29, 30, 31

Douglas v Allstate Ins. Co., 492 Mich. 241, 821 N.W.2d 472 (2012).....38, 39

Gilbert v DaimlerChrysler Corp, 470 Mich 749, 685 NW2d 391 (2004).....28

Kumho Tire Co, Ltd v Carmichael, 526 U.S. 137, 119 S Ct 1167, 143 L Ed 2d 238 (1999).....29

Lenawee Co v Wagley, 301 Mich.App. 134, 836 N.W.2d 193 (2013).....30

McDonald v. Stroh Brewery Co., 191 Mich.App. 601, 478 N.W.2d 669 (1991)37

Meagher v. Wayne State University, 222 Mich.App. 700, 565 N.W.2d 401 (1997)37, 46

People v Unger, 278 Mich.App. 210, 749 N.W.2d 272 (2008).....29, 31

Smith v. Khouri, 481 Mich. 519, 751 N.W.2d 472 (2008)ix

Surman v Surman, 277 Mich.App. 287, 745 N.W.2d 802 (2007)30

Statutes

MCL 600.295529, 30

MCL 600.2955(1).....29, 31

Rules

MRE 40337

MRE 702 passim

MRE 70428
